
2610 

Name 

Successful 
Holdfast Industries 
George Forman & Sons Ltd. 
George Forman & Sons Ltd. 
George Forman & Sons Ltd. 
George Forman & Sons Ltd. 
George Forman & Sons Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd. 
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd. 
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd. 
I. B. M. (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Successful 
Gatic N.Z. Ltd. 

Name 

Name 

Successful 
Velcro (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Webbing Industries Ltd. 
Holeproof Industries Ltd. 
Fayreform (1978) Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Enzed Sewing Ltd. 
Holeproof Industries Ltd. 
Unsuccessful 
Fayreform (1978) Ltd. 
Velcro (N.Z.) Ltd. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tender No: 1516-Item Code: 59165 
303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $98,000 

Electrical Insulation Tape 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Hamilton 2,000 
Auckland 10,000 
Auckland 10,000 
Auckland 10,000 
Auckland 10,000 
Auckland 10,000 

Licence 
Required 

2,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $554,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1517-ItemCode: 59170 
242 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $60,000 

Typewriter & Similar Ribbons 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Wellington 2,000 
Wellington 4,000 
Wellington 6,000 
Wellington 304,000 

Licence 
Received 

2,000 
4,000 
6,000 

304,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $168,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1518-Item Code: 59175 
180 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $36,000 

Other Ribbons 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

Wellington 100,000 100,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $260,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1519-Item Code: 59180 
71 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $22,000 

Elastic Fabrics & Trimmings-Widths Not Exceeding 15 Cm 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Licence 
Sought 

22,000 
114,000 
14,000 
58,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

. 2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
6,000 

56,000 
22,000 

Tender No: 1520-Item Code: 59185 
287 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $92,000 

Elastic Fabrics & Trimmings-Exceeding 15 Cm 

Licence 
Received 

22,000 
58,000 
14,000 
22,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
6,000 

0 
0 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $574,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1521-Item Code: 59190 
303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $122,000 

Textile Hose Piping & Similar Tubing.Etc 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $606,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
40.00 
30.00 
20.00 
10.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
50.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

40.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

200.00 
150.00 
111.00 
110.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 

0.00 

105.00 
50.00 

No. 118 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

2,200.00 
8,700.00 

777.00 
1,210.00 

103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 
103.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 


