# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 118

## Tender No: 1516-Item Code: 59165

303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$98,000

Electrical Insulation Tape

Enternet instantion rupe						
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Required	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium	
Successful						
Holdfast Industries	Hamilton	2,000	2,000	50.00	0.00	
George Forman & Sons Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	40.00	0.00	
George Forman & Sons Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	30.00	0.00	
George Forman & Sons Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	20.00	0.00	
George Forman & Sons Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	10.00	0.00	
George Forman & Sons Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	0.00	0.00	
	A. L	1 \$554 000 Wes Net Is				

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$554,000 Was Not Issued

### Tender No: 1517-Item Code: 59170 242 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$60,000 Typewriter & Similar Ribbons

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd.	Wellington	2,000	2,000	100.00	0.00
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd.	Wellington	4,000	4,000	50.00	0.00
Excelsior Supply Co. Ltd.	Wellington	6,000	6,000	0.00	0.00
I. B. M. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Wellington	304,000	304,000	0.00	0.00
	As Insufficient Rids Were Received	168 000 Was Not Is	cued		

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$168,000 Was Not Issued

#### Tender No: 1518-Item Code: 59175 180 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$36,000 Other Dibb

Name Successful Gatic N.Z. Ltd.	Name	Other Ribbons Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
		Wellington As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$260,0	100,000 000 Was Not Is	100,000 sued	40.00	0.00

### Tender No: 1519-Item Code: 59180

71 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$22,000 Elastic Fabrics & Trimmings-Widths Not Exceeding 15 Cm

Elastic Fabrics & Trimmings-wildus Not Exceeding 15 Cm						
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium	
Successful						
Velcro (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	22,000	22,000	200.00	2,200.00	
Webbing Industries Ltd.	Auckland	114,000	58,000	150.00	8,700.00	
Holeproof Industries Ltd.	Auckland	14,000	14,000	111.00	777.00	
Favreform (1978) Ltd.	Auckland	58,000	22,000	110.00	1,210.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Enzed Sewing Ltd.	Auckland	2,000	2,000	103.00	103.00	
Holeproof Industries Ltd.	Auckland	6,000	6,000	0.00	0.00	
Unsuccessful						
Fayreform (1978) Ltd.	Auckland	56,000	0	105.00	0.00	
Velcro (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	22,000	Ŏ	50.00	0.00	

Tender No: 1520—Item Code: 59185 287 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$92,000 Elastic Fabrics & Trimmings-Exceeding 15 Cm

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$574,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1521-Item Code: 59190

303 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$122,000 Textile Hose Piping & Similar Tubing, Etc

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$606,000 Was Not Issued